TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2020-6-5

RESOLUTION APPOINTING SPECIAL PART-TIME POLICE OFFICERS

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has requested the Township Committee appoint special part-time Police Officers to alleviate the scheduling burdens as needed; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee believes it is in the best interest of the public to have special part time Police Officers to assist in police duties in the Township; and

WHEREAS, Marvin Ames and Jeffrey Antonucci possess all of the qualifications required by State Statute and Township Ordinance for a special part-time officer;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Marvin Ames and Jeffrey Antonucci are hereby appointed as special part-time Police Officers for the Township of Chesterfield, effective January 1, 2020;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED receive any benefits as outlined in the Township's Employee Handbook and Personnel Policy for part-time employees and compensation will be in accordance with the Township Salary Ordinance as follows:

Jeffrey Antonucci\$20.00 per hourMarvin Ames\$22.10 per

~~~~~~~

## **CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE**

~~~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on June 11, 2020 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~